SHIRE OF EAST PILBARA

TIP DISPOSAL FEES - NEWMAN

Please find attached our fees and charges that will take affect 1 September 2019.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office on (08) 9175 8000.
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Schedule of Fees & Charges 2019/2020 Applic GST Proposed Fee Description
WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES WEIGHBRIDGE - MINIMUM CHARGE
Per tonne price applies for all items when weighbrigde There is a minimum charge of $15.00 per
is in operation Weight reverts to cubic metres or transaction.
itemised items when weighbridge not in operation

unless otherwise noted

Domestic Kerbside Collections

Kerbside service - Weekly 240 litre waste bin & fortnightly 240 litre recycle 320.00 320.00|Per Annum

bin No

Additional Waste Bin - 1 waste service per week Yes 240.00 240.00(Per Annum

Additional Recycle Bin Yes 200.00 200.00({Per Annum

Replacement Bin (lost/stolen/damaged) Yes 80.00 80.00|Per Bin

Missed Bin return service Yes 15.00 15.00(Per Service

Event & Short Term Hire 120 or 240 litre Wheelie Bins

Event & Short Term Hire 120 or 240 litre waste and/or recycle bins - 60.00 60.00|Charge is Per 2 Bins / Day
includes delivery, 1 x empty and collection of bins - minimum charge of 2

bins. Maximum 2 days Yes

Weighbridge Only

Weighbridge - Reprint Dockets (per docket) Yes 20.00 20.00|Each

Weighbridge - Use for weight only (no disposal) Non Certification Weight 25.00 25.00|Each

Only - Visual Only - No Certificate ves

Weighbridge - Use for weight only (no disposal) Certified Weight Yes 75.00 75.00|Each

General Minimum Yes 15.00{Where otherwise not specified
C & D - Construction & Demolition

C & D Waste - includes bricks, concrete and building rubble Yes 62.00 62.00(Per Cubic Metre

C & D Waste - includes bricks, concrete and building rubble Yes 155.00 155.00(Per Tonne

C & D Unspecified (assess & approval required) Yes POA POA|Per Item

C & | - Construction & Industrial

C & | Commercial Contractor - Putrescible Waste Yes 56.00 56.00|Per Cubic Metre

C & | Commercial Contractor - Putrescible Waste Yes 140.00 140.00(Per Tonne

C & | Green Waste, co-mingled intended for landfill Yes 41.00 41.00|Per Cubic Metre

C & | Green Waste, co-mingled intended for landfill Yes 103.00 103.00(Per Tonne

C & | Bulk or Large Waste Yes 62.00 62.00(Per Cubic Metre

C & | Bulk or Large Waste Yes 155.00 155.00(Per Tonne

C & | Co-mingled dry recyclables excluding organics for separation (MRF) Yes 50.00 50.00|Per Cubic Metre

C & | Co-mingled dry recyclables excluding organics for separation (MRF) Yes 125.00 125.00(Per Tonne

C & | Other rubber or unspecified (assess & approval required) Yes POA POA|Per Item minimum charge $332
Wood

Wood - clean pallets, wire wheels, structural timber Yes 50.00 50.00|Per Cubic Metre

Wood - clean pallets, wire wheels, structural timber Yes 125.00 125.00(Per Tonne

Wood - Timber and other wood Yes 50.00 50.00|Per Cubic Metre

Wood - Timber and other wood Yes 125.00 125.00|Per Tonne

Commercial E Waste

Commercial E Waste Yes 31.00 31.00|Per Cubic Metre
Commercial E Waste Yes 80.00 80.00|Per Tonne

Animal carcasses Yes 16.00 16.00(Per Cubic Metre

Animal carcasses - Minimum charge $16.00 Yes 40.00 40.00|Per Tonne

Medical - Minimum charge $20.00 Yes 57.00 57.00|Per Cubic Metre

Medical - Minimum charge $20.00 Yes 150.00 150.00(Per Tonne

Clean Fill

Clean bricks and clean soil suitable for re-use. Minimum charge $16.00 vi 16.00 16.00(Per Cubic Metre

es

Clean bricks and clean soil suitable for re-use Yes 40.00 40.00|Per Tonne $ 20 Min charge
Green Waste

Green waste (separated) - Clean green waste arising from commercial 16.00 16.00(Per Cubic Metre

activities (including servicing domestic and residential premises) Yes

Green waste (separated) - minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 40.00 40.00|Per Tonne Min Charge
Green waste Domestic - (Townsite Only) Yes FREE FREE|No Charge

Vehicle Batteries

Vehicle Batteries - including car, truck, motorcycle and boat - Lead Acid Yes 15.00 15.00|Each

batteries only up to 10 batteries

Vehicle Batteries in bulk numbers of 10+ Yes 375.00 375.00|Per Tonne
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Schedule of Fees & Charges 2019/2020 Applic GsT Proposed Fee Description
Vehicle Bodies

Car Yes 150.00 150.00(Per Car
Cars Per Tonne Yes 150.00 150.00|Per Tonne
Light Truck Yes 300.00 300.00|Per Truck
Light Trucks Per Tonne Yes 150.00 150.00|Per Tonne
Large Truck Yes 400.00 400.00|Per Truck
Large Truck Per Tonne Yes 150.00 150.00(Per Tonne
Trailers (Each when weighbridge not operational) Yes 125.00 125.00(Each
Trailers Per Tonne Yes 150.00 150.00(Per Tonne
Boats (Each when weighbridge not operational) Yes 125.00 125.00(Each

Boats Per Tonne Yes 150.00 150.00|Per Tonne
Tyres

Car or 4WD - Domestic Customers maximum 5 tyres only Yes FREE FREE|Max 5 Tyres
Car - Commercial Yes 12.00 12.00|Each

Car - Commercial minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 500.00 500.00(Per Tonne
Light Truck Yes 22.00 22.00(Each

Light Truck - Commercial minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 500.00 500.00(Per Tonne
Large Truck Yes 33.00 33.00(Each

Large Truck - Commercial minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 500.00 500.00(Per Tonne
Haulpak or similar Yes 420.00 420.00|Each
Haulpak or similar - Commercial minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 500.00 500.00(Per Tonne
Tyres assorted and mixed - minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 500.00 500.00(Per Tonne
Steel products (recyclable)

Steel products (recyclable) Yes 20.00 20.00(Per Cubic Metre
Steel products (recyclable) Yes 50.00 50.00({Per Tonne
White Goods (Air conditioners, fridges etc must be degassed) Yes 20.00 20.00(Per Item
White Goods (Air conditioners, fridges etc must be degassed) Yes 50.00 50.00({Per Tonne
Hazardous and Other Waste

Asbestos (Building Products) Yes 100.00 100.00|Per Cubic Metre
Asbestos (Building Products) - minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 250.00 250.00(Per Tonne
Asbestos (Contaminated Soils) Yes 125.00 125.00|Per Cubic Metre
Asbestos (Contaminated Soils) - minimum charge 1 tonne Yes 300.00 300.00(Per Tonne
Liquid waste (Charged in 1000L increments) No 155.00 155.00|Per 1000 Litre
Liquid waste (Charged in tonne increments) No 155.00 155.00|Per Tonne
Oil Contaminated Soils (Drilling Mud requires MSDS) Yes 77.00 77.00(Per Cubic Metre
Oil Contaminated Soils (Drilling Mud requires MSDS) - minimum charge 1 195.00 195.00|Per Tonne
tonne Yes

Note: Oils not accepted; toxic liquids only accepted upon approval of

Manager Health Services or Director Technical & Development Services

WASTE DISPOSAL FEES & CHARGES DOMESTIC - ltems that fit in a

car, utility and/or household trailer only (7'x 5'trailer size maximum)

General Waste, putrescibles, foodstuffs, cans, paper, cardboard - car, Yes FREE FREE|No Charge
utility and/or household trailer only (7'x 5'trailer size maximum)

Green Waste - Personal domestic green waste only - Not green waste Yes FREE FREE|No Charge
collected by a commercial operator - car, utility and/or household trailer

only (7'x S'trailer size maximum)

Vehicle bodies - Car/4WD - single car body only towed in on domestic car | Yes FREE FREE|No Charge
trailer behind private vehicle. Any other variations, refer to commercial

vehicle charges above

Vehicle Bodies - Larger than a car - refer to commercial vehicle charges Yes Each

White Goods (Air conditioners & Fridges must be degassed) Yes 21.00 21.00|Per Item
Tyres - Car Yes FREE FREE| No Charge
Tyres - Light Truck or larger - refer to commercial tyre charges above Yes Each

Wates Disposal Fees - Marble Bar and Nullagine (Domestic

Putrescible & Green Waste Only)

Domestic General Waste, putrescibles, foodstuffs, cans, paper, FREE FREE|No Charge
cardboard, rubble (Townsite Only) Yes

Domestic Green Waste (Townsite Only) Yes FREE FREE|No Charge
C & | and Putrescible Waste from Commercial Operations incl Minesite Yes 100.00 100.00|Per Cubic Metre
Vehciles or Commercial Contractors excl town based operations by prior

arrangement only (Tel: 9175 8000)

C & | Other (assess & approval required) Yes POA POA

C & D (Construction & Demolition) Waste - includes bricks, concrete & Yes POA POA

building rubble (assess & approval required)

Note: Excludes asbestos and liquid waste - refer to gate signage for

further details of wastes accepted

Other

Sale of Mulch Yes POA POA

Commerical Refuse Collection (240 Litre Wheelie Bin) - Nullagine and Yes 3.00 3.00|Per Bin

Marble Bar




